
EMPLOYEE'S PROVIDENT FUND
ELECTRONIC CHALLAN CUM RETURN (ECR)

Name of Establishment

Establishment Id

Wage Month

Contribution Rate (%)

Salary Disbursement Date Uploaded Date Time

Exemption Status

Remarks

M/S-TWENTY FOUR SECURE SERIVCES(P)LTD.

DSSHD0938188000

12

FEB-2024

15-MAR-2024 14:0207-MAR-2024

MONTHLY ECR

LIN

ECR Type

Return Month

1169252635

ECR

MAR-2024

TRRN Number

ECR Id 102976378

Total Members 84

              0

Total EPF Contribution Remitted Total EPS Contribution Remitted

Total EPF-EPS Contribution Remitted

         65,758

Total Refund Advance         30,229

              0Total PMRPY Upfront EPS AmountTotal PMRPY Upfront EPF Amount               0

Unexempted

         95,987

Contribution and Remittance Details (In Rupees) :

PMRPY Upfront Benefit Details (In Rupees) :

NAPMRPY benefit remarks

ABRY Upfront Benefit Details (In Rupees) :

              0               0
Total ABRY benefit Amount

Employee EPF Share Employer EPF ShareEmployer EPS Share

              0

ABRY benefit remarks Establishment is not eligible for ABRY scheme benefit as scheme declaration is not submitted.
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Member Details :-

EPSGross
UAN

Contribution Remitted

EPS Pension
ShareEE

Sl. No. Refunds

Name as per

UAN
Repository

Posting
Location of
the member

ECR NCP
Days

Wages

ER

PMRPY / ABRY Benefit

EPF ER PF
ShareEDLI EE Share

       18,335
AJIT KUMAR 874        1,2601 101303452977 N.A.

       10,496             0       10,496
AJIT KUMAR -

       10,496
            0          386 - -

       15,401
AKASH GUPTA 734        1,0582 101757833439 N.A.

        8,817             4        8,817AKASH
GUPTA

-
        8,817

            0          324 - -

       17,601
ALOK KUMAR 839        1,2093 100555216718 N.A.

       10,076             1       10,076
ALOK KUMAR -

       10,076
            0          370 - -

       16,134AMIT KUMAR
TIWARI

769        1,1084 101112469470 N.A.
        9,236             3        9,236AMIT KUMAR

TIWARI
-

        9,236
            0          339 - -

       17,601
ANJANI KUMAR 839        1,2095 100086013724 N.A.

       10,076             1       10,076ANJANI
KUMAR

-
       10,076

            0          370 - -

       18,335
ANKIT TIWARI 874        1,2606 101556030605 N.A.

       10,496             0       10,496ANKIT
TIWARI

-
       10,496

            0          386 - -

       18,335ANUPA
KERKETTA

874        1,2607 100087944144 N.A.
       10,496             0       10,496ANUPA

KERKETTA
-

       10,496
            0          386 - -

       17,601
ASHA 839        1,2098 101375443618 N.A.

       10,076             1       10,076
ASHA -

       10,076
            0          370 - -

       17,601
ASHOK KUMAR 839        1,2099 101399141531 N.A.

       10,076             1       10,076ASHOK
KUMAR

-
       10,076

            0          370 - -

       17,601ASHOK KUMAR
SINGH

839        1,20910 101614436859 N.A.
       10,076             1       10,076

ASHOK
KUMAR
SINGH

-
       10,076

            0          370 - -

       18,335AWANISH
KUMAR YADAV

874        1,26011 101191726751 N.A.
       10,496             0       10,496

AWANISH
KUMAR
YADAV

-
       10,496

            0          386 - -

        3,667
BARUN SARKAR 175          25212 100108204118 N.A.

        2,099            20        2,099BARUN
SARKAR

-
        2,099

            0           77 - -

       17,601BHURSINGH
GURJAR

839        1,20913 101828030040 N.A.
       10,076             1       10,076BHURSINGH

GURJAR
-

       10,076
            0          370 - -

       18,335
BIPIN KUMAR 874        1,26014 100115479720 N.A.

       10,496             0       10,496
BIPIN KUMAR -

       10,496
            0          386 - -

       18,335
BIRENDRA DAS 874        1,26015 100454640943 N.A.

       10,496             0       10,496BIRENDRA
DAS

-
       10,496

            0          386 - -

       16,134CHANCHAL
KUMAR

769        1,10816 101134918137 N.A.
        9,236             3        9,236CHANCHAL

KUMAR
-

        9,236
            0          339 - -

       17,601CHANDRASHEK
HAR

839        1,20917 100123075975 N.A.
       10,076             1       10,076CHANDRASH

EKHAR
-

       10,076
            0          370 - -

       10,268DEVBRAT
KUMAR SINGH

490          70518 101209511502 N.A.
        5,878            11        5,878

DEVBRAT
KUMAR
SINGH

-
        5,878

            0          215 - -

       18,335DHARMENDRA
KUMAR

874        1,26019 101262469517 N.A.
       10,496             0       10,496DHARMENDR

A KUMAR
-

       10,496
            0          386 - -

       17,601
DINESH JHA 839        1,20920 100579994014 N.A.

       10,076             1       10,076
DINESH JHA -

       10,076
            0          370 - -

       18,335
HARIDAS 874        1,26021 100161261648 N.A.

       10,496             0       10,496
HARIDAS -

       10,496
            0          386 - -

2 / 6DSSHD0938188000 / FEB-2024 / 15-MAR-2024 14:02



EPSGross
UAN

Contribution Remitted

EPS Pension
ShareEE

Sl. No. Refunds

Name as per

UAN
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       17,601JITENDRA
KUMAR

0        1,20922 101786209347 N.A.
       10,076             1       10,076JITENDRA

KUMAR
-            0             0        1,209 - -

       18,335
KAJAL 874        1,26023 100185618435 N.A.

       10,496             0       10,496
KAJAL -

       10,496
            0          386 - -

       16,134KAMAL DEW
PANDEY

769        1,10824 101352486316 N.A.
        9,236             3        9,236KAMAL DEW

PANDEY
-

        9,236
            0          339 - -

       18,335KAUSHAL
KUMAR

874        1,26025 100191451715 N.A.
       10,496             0       10,496KAUSHAL

KUMAR
-

       10,496
            0          386 - -

       16,134
KESHAV KUMAR 769        1,10826 100713783258 N.A.

        9,236             3        9,236KESHAV
KUMAR

-
        9,236

            0          339 - -

       16,868
KIRAN 804        1,15927 101324561416 N.A.

        9,656             2        9,656
KIRAN -

        9,656
            0          355 - -

       18,335KISHORI
PRASAD

874        1,26028 101712399784 N.A.
       10,496             0       10,496KISHORI

PRASAD
-

       10,496
            0          386 - -

       18,335KUMKUM
MISHRA

874        1,26029 101553246518 N.A.
       10,496             0       10,496KUMKUM

MISHRA
-

       10,496
            0          386 - -

       17,601LOVKESH
SAXENA

839        1,20930 101828030038 N.A.
       10,076             1       10,076LOVKESH

SAXENA
-

       10,076
            0          370 - -

       18,335MADAN MOHAN
KUMAR

874        1,26031 100504092775 N.A.
       10,496             0       10,496

MADAN
MOHAN
KUMAR

-
       10,496

            0          386 - -

       16,868
MAHESH GOLA 804        1,15932 101117005408 N.A.

        9,656             2        9,656MAHESH
GOLA

-
        9,656

            0          355 - -

       14,668MAHESH
KUMAR

699        1,00833 101489842473 N.A.
        8,397             5        8,397MAHESH

KUMAR
-

        8,397
            0          309 - -

       16,868MAN MOHAN
CHATURVEDI

804        1,15934 100055020871 N.A.
        9,656             2        9,656MAN MOHAN

CHATURVEDI
-

        9,656
            0          355 - -

       11,002MANI SHANKAR
KUMAR

525          75635 100885035973 N.A.
        6,298            10        6,298

MANI
SHANKAR
KUMAR

-
        6,298

            0          231 - -

       12,468MANIKANT
TIWARI

595          85636 100218232876 N.A.
        7,137             8        7,137MANIKANT

TIWARI
-

        7,137
            0          261 - -

       18,335
MANISH KUMAR 874        1,26037 101304062010 N.A.

       10,496             0       10,496MANISH
KUMAR

-
       10,496

            0          386 - -

        8,067
MANISH KUMAR 385          55438 101635039430 N.A.

        4,618            14        4,618MANISH
KUMAR

-
        4,618

            0          169 - -

       16,868MANOJ KUMAR
PANDEY

804        1,15939 100221774561 N.A.
        9,656             2        9,656

MANOJ
KUMAR
PANDEY

-
        9,656

            0          355 - -

       17,601MOHAMMAD
AFTAB ALAM

839        1,20940 101106574129 N.A.
       10,076             1       10,076MOHAMMAD

AFTAB ALAM
-

       10,076
            0          370 - -

       18,335MOHAMMAD
ARIF

874        1,26041 101112469415 N.A.
       10,496             0       10,496MOHAMMAD

ARIF
-

       10,496
            0          386 - -

       16,134
MUKESH
KUMAR
SHARMA

769        1,10842 101112469381 N.A.
        9,236             3        9,236

MUKESH
KUMAR
SHARMA

-
        9,236

            0          339 - -

3 / 6DSSHD0938188000 / FEB-2024 / 15-MAR-2024 14:02



EPSGross
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EPS Pension
ShareEE

Sl. No. Refunds
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UAN
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       18,335
NAVAL KISHOR 874        1,26043 100252411486 N.A.

       10,496             0       10,496NAVAL
KISHOR

-
       10,496

            0          386 - -

       13,934NAVLESH
KUMAR

664          95744 100253022515 N.A.
        7,977             6        7,977NAVLESH

KUMAR
-

        7,977
            0          293 - -

       15,401NAWARAJ
SHARMA

734        1,05845 101684704956 N.A.
        8,817             4        8,817NAWARAJ

SHARMA
-

        8,817
            0          324 - -

       16,868
NEELAM 804        1,15946 101231510116 N.A.

        9,656             2        9,656
NEELAM -

        9,656
            0          355 - -

       13,934OM PRAKASH
YADAV

664          95747 100497408979 N.A.
        7,977             6        7,977OM PRAKASH

YADAV
-

        7,977
            0          293 - -

       18,335OMPRAKASH
KUMAR

874        1,26048 101258622726 N.A.
       10,496             0       10,496OMPRAKASH

KUMAR
-

       10,496
            0          386 - -

       18,335
PANKAJ JHA 874        1,26049 101214311773 N.A.

       10,496             0       10,496
PANKAJ JHA -

       10,496
            0          386 - -

       16,868PRAKASH
KUMAR

804        1,15950 101278345176 N.A.
        9,656             2        9,656PRAKASH

KUMAR
-

        9,656
            0          355 - -

       18,335PRAKASH
KUMAR

874        1,26051 101460617611 N.A.
       10,496             0       10,496PRAKASH

KUMAR
-

       10,496
            0          386 - -

       13,934PREM PAL
SINGH

664          95752 101487585197 N.A.
        7,977             6        7,977PREM PAL

SINGH
-

        7,977
            0          293 - -

       17,601
PRITY MUNDA 839        1,20953 101213288155 N.A.

       10,076             1       10,076PRITY
MUNDA

-
       10,076

            0          370 - -

       13,934
PRIYA 664          95754 101398650435 N.A.

        7,977             6        7,977
PRIYA -

        7,977
            0          293 - -

       16,868
RAHUL KUMAR 804        1,15955 101941143268 N.A.

        9,656             2        9,656RAHUL
KUMAR

-
        9,656

            0          355 - -

       17,601
RAJ JHA 839        1,20956 101826792944 N.A.

       10,076             1       10,076
RAJ JHA -

       10,076
            0          370 - -

       18,335RAJA KANT
KUMAR

874        1,26057 100292695937 N.A.
       10,496             0       10,496RAJA KANT

KUMAR
-

       10,496
            0          386 - -

       14,668
RAM SAGAR 699        1,00858 101693260901 N.A.

        8,397             5        8,397
RAM SAGAR -

        8,397
            0          309 - -

       18,335
RENU JHA 874        1,26059 100312810081 N.A.

       10,496             0       10,496
RENU JHA -

       10,496
            0          386 - -

       16,868
RITU SHARMA 804        1,15960 101281661401 N.A.

        9,656             2        9,656RITU
SHARMA

-
        9,656

            0          355 - -

       18,335RIZWAN ALI
KHAN

874        1,26061 100314409465 N.A.
       10,496             0       10,496RIZWAN ALI

KHAN
-

       10,496
            0          386 - -

       18,335
RUDRA
BAHADUR
BHUJEL

874        1,26062 100555230720 N.A.
       10,496             0       10,496

RUDRA
BAHADUR
BHUJEL

-
       10,496

            0          386 - -

       13,934
SANGEETA 664          95763 100358744820 N.A.

        7,977             6        7,977
SANGEETA -

        7,977
            0          293 - -

       16,868SANGH
VANDANA

804        1,15964 102006919985 N.A.
        9,656             2        9,656SANGH

VANDANA
-

        9,656
            0          355 - -
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EPSGross
UAN

Contribution Remitted

EPS Pension
ShareEE

Sl. No. Refunds

Name as per

UAN
Repository

Posting
Location of
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       13,934
SANJAY 664          95765 101183567590 N.A.

        7,977             6        7,977
SANJAY -

        7,977
            0          293 - -

       17,601SATYAM
PANDEY

839        1,20966 101672215804 N.A.
       10,076             1       10,076SATYAM

PANDEY
-

       10,076
            0          370 - -

       18,335
SAVITA RANI 874        1,26067 100982267647 N.A.

       10,496             0       10,496
SAVITA RANI -

       10,496
            0          386 - -

       16,868
SHABNAM 804        1,15968 101363877350 N.A.

        9,656             2        9,656
SHABNAM -

        9,656
            0          355 - -

       17,601SHATRUGHAN
MISHRA

839        1,20969 101661329424 N.A.
       10,076             1       10,076SHATRUGHA

N MISHRA
-

       10,076
            0          370 - -

       18,335SHYAM JI
TRIPATHI

874        1,26070 100555319102 N.A.
       10,496             0       10,496SHYAM JI

TRIPATHI
-

       10,496
            0          386 - -

       16,134
SOHAN SINGH 769        1,10871 101196059264 N.A.

        9,236             3        9,236SOHAN
SINGH

-
        9,236

            0          339 - -

       16,134
SONAM KUMARI 769        1,10872 101895096921 N.A.

        9,236             3        9,236SONAM
KUMARI

-
        9,236

            0          339 - -

       18,335
SONU KUMAR 874        1,26073 100360489674 N.A.

       10,496             0       10,496SONU
KUMAR

-
       10,496

            0          386 - -

       18,335
SUGANTI DEVI 874        1,26074 101354927993 N.A.

       10,496             0       10,496SUGANTI
DEVI

-
       10,496

            0          386 - -

       18,335
SUJIT KUMAR 874        1,26075 101566983436 N.A.

       10,496             0       10,496
SUJIT KUMAR -

       10,496
            0          386 - -

       16,868SUNDAR SINGH
GURJAR

804        1,15976 101573385610 N.A.
        9,656             2        9,656

SUNDAR
SINGH
GURJAR

-
        9,656

            0          355 - -

       18,335
SUNIL KUMAR 874        1,26077 100370614647 N.A.

       10,496             0       10,496SUNIL
KUMAR

-
       10,496

            0          386 - -

       11,734SUNIL KUMAR
MISHRA

560          80678 101156573036 N.A.
        6,717             9        6,717

SUNIL
KUMAR
MISHRA

-
        6,717

            0          246 - -

       16,134
SUSHMA DEVI 769        1,10879 101440529322 N.A.

        9,236             3        9,236SUSHMA
DEVI

-
        9,236

            0          339 - -

       18,335
TRILOK SINGH 874        1,26080 101750626455 N.A.

       10,496             0       10,496TRILOK
SINGH

-
       10,496

            0          386 - -

       13,202
VINOD KATARA 629          90781 102012408893 N.A.

        7,557             7        7,557VINOD
KATARA

-
        7,557

            0          278 - -

       17,601VINOD KUMAR
CHAUDHARY

839        1,20982 101192213724 N.A.
       10,076             1       10,076

VINOD
KUMAR
CHAUDHARY

-
       10,076

            0          370 - -

       18,335VISHNU KUMAR
MISHRA

874        1,26083 100555229929 N.A.
       10,496             0       10,496

VISHNU
KUMAR
MISHRA

-
       10,496

            0          386 - -

       18,335YOGESH
KUMAR

874        1,26084 101577569984 N.A.
       10,496             0       10,496YOGESH

KUMAR
-

       10,496
            0          386 - -
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PMRPY Benefit Not Given Remarks :-

Mismatch in Due and Remitted values

Benefit already availed for this memberEC10003

Reason Name

EC10006

EC10004

ECR already filed for this member

Mismatch in EPF and EPS wages

Reason Code

EC10002

Gross/EPF wages greater than 15,000/-

EC10001

Parallel Employment: ECR already filed for this

EC10005

EC10007 UAN Deactivated

GK10002

GK10001

Aadhaar not seededGK10007

Reason Name

EPS contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

GK10006

GK10004

(EPF - EPS) diffrence contribution remitted is greatter than due

EPF contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

EPS contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

Mismatch in EPF and EPS wages

GK10005

Reason Code

ABRY Benefit Not Given Remarks :-

GK10003

EPF wages are greatter than or equal to 15,000/-

Note:
1) UANs are prefixed with Asterisk sign (*) in case AADHAAR is not seeded /unverified
2) EPS Contribution Remitted is prefixed with Hash sign (#) when Member's age is more than 58 years.
    Please ensure that this is the case of "Deferred Pension".
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